AS LAID IN THE HOUSE OF ASSEMBLY

BERMUDA

MARINE BOARD (FERRY SERVICES FARES) AMENDMENT REGULATIONS
2015

BR / 2015

The Minister responsible for Transport, in exercise of the powers conferred by
section 97 of the Marine Board Act 1962, makes the following Regulations:

Citation

1 These Regulations, which amend the Marine Board (Ferry Services Fares)
Regulations 1992 (“the principal Regulations”), may be cited as the Marine Board (Ferry
Services Fares) Amendment Regulations 2015.

Amends regulation 1A

2 Regulation 1A of the principal Regulations is amended by inserting in proper
alphabetical order the following—

“ *adult” means a person who has attained the age of sixteen years;

“special person” means a person of or above the age of 65 years who is
resident in Bermuda or a person who satisfies the Minister that he is
suffering from a disability, whether physical or otherwise, which
hinders him from embarking on or disembarking from a ferry
unaided.”.

Revokes and replaces the Schedule

3 The Schedule to the principal Regulations is revoked and replaced with the
following—

“PART A
WEST END AND EAST END SERVICES

FARES
1. Cash—
(@) Adult $5.00
(b) Child $2.75

2. Tokens (14 zone)
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(a) Adult

(b) Child

Tickets per booklet of 15 tickets (14 zone tickets)—

(a) Adult

(b) Child

Motor Cycles (if paid by cash or token)

Motor Cycles (if paid by pass)

Special persons on production of a special transportation
identification

Persons under 5 years of age
Students if student pass produced
Persons holding passes—
(a) Monthly Pass
(b) Quarterly
(c) Persons holding multi-day passes—
(i) Travel for 1 day
Adult
Child
(ii) Travel for 2 days
Adult
Child
(iii) Travel for 3 days
Adult
Child
(iv) Travel for 4 days
Adult
Child
(v) Travel for 7 days
Adult
Child
PART B
PAGET AND WARWICK SERVICE
FARES
Cash—
(@) Adult
(b) Child
Tokens
Tickets per booklet of 15 tickets (3 zone tickets)—
(@) Adult
(b) Child
Special persons on production of a special transportation
identification

$4.50
$2.75

$37.50
$9.50
$4.50
Free

Free
Free
Free

$69.00
$169.00

$19.00
$9.50

$31.50
$16.00

$44.00
$22.00

$48.50
$24.50

$62.00
$31.00

$3.50
$2.75
$2.75

$25.00
$9.50

Free
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5. Persons under 5 years of age Free
6. Students if student pass produced Free
7. Persons holding passes—
(@) Monthly Pass $69.00
(b) Quarterly $169.00
(c) Persons holding multi-day passes—
(i) Travel for 1 day
Adult $19.00
Child $9.50
(ii) Travel for 2 days
Adult $31.50
Child $16.00
(iii) Travel for 3 days
Adult $44.00
Child $22.00
(iv) Travel for 4 days
Adult $48.50
Child $24.50
(v) Travel for 7 days
Adult $62.00
Child $31.00
Commencement
3 These Regulations shall come into force on 1 April 2015.
Made this day of 2015

Minister of Tourism Development and Transport




