BERMUDA

MARINE BOARD (FERRY SERVICES FARES) AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 2015

BR / 2015

The Minister responsible for Transport, in exercise of the powers conferred by section 97 of the Marine Board Act 1962, makes the following Regulations:

Citation

1 These Regulations, which amend the Marine Board (Ferry Services Fares) Regulations 1992 ("the principal Regulations"), may be cited as the Marine Board (Ferry Services Fares) Amendment Regulations 2015.

Amends regulation 1A

- Regulation 1A of the principal Regulations is amended by inserting in proper alphabetical order the following— $\,$
 - " "adult" means a person who has attained the age of sixteen years;
 - "special person" means a person of or above the age of 65 years who is resident in Bermuda or a person who satisfies the Minister that he is suffering from a disability, whether physical or otherwise, which hinders him from embarking on or disembarking from a ferry unaided.".

Revokes and replaces the Schedule

3 The Schedule to the principal Regulations is revoked and replaced with the following— $\,$

"PART A

WEST END AND EAST END SERVICES

FARES

- 1. Cash—
 - (a) Adult

\$5.00

(b) Child

\$2.75

2. Tokens (14 zone)

MARINE BOARD (FERRY SERVICES FARES) AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 2015

	(a) Adult	\$4.50
	(b) Child	\$2.75
3.	Tickets per booklet of 15 tickets (14 zone tickets)—	
	(a) Adult	\$37.50
	(b) Child	\$9.50
4.	Motor Cycles (if paid by cash or token)	\$4.50
5.	Motor Cycles (if paid by pass)	Free
6.	Special persons on production of a special transportation	
	identification	Free
	Persons under 5 years of age	Free
	Students if student pass produced	Free
9.	Persons holding passes—	
	(a) Monthly Pass	\$69.00
	(b) Quarterly	\$169.00
	(c) Persons holding multi-day passes—	
	(i) Travel for 1 day	610.00
	Adult Child	\$19.00
	0	\$9.50
	(ii) Travel for 2 days Adult	\$21.50
	Child	\$31.50 \$16.00
	(iii) Travel for 3 days	\$10.00
	Adult	\$44.00
	Child	\$22.00
	(iv) Travel for 4 days	ψ
	Adult	\$48.50
	Child	\$24.50
	(v) Travel for 7 days	
	Adult	\$62.00
	Child	\$31.00
	PART B	
	PAGET AND WARWICK SERVICE FARES	
1.	Cash—	
	(a) Adult	\$3.50
	(b) Child	\$2.75
2.	Tokens	\$2.75
	Tickets per booklet of 15 tickets (3 zone tickets)—	
	(a) Adult	\$25.00
	(b) Child	\$9.50
4.	Special persons on production of a special transportation	
	identification	Free

MARINE BOARD (FERRY SERVICES FARES) AMENDMENT REGULATIONS 2015

5. Persons under 5 years of age	Free
6. Students if student pass produced	Free
7. Persons holding passes—	
(a) Monthly Pass	\$69.00
(b) Quarterly	\$169.00
(c) Persons holding multi-day passes—	
(i) Travel for 1 day	
Adult	\$19.00
Child	\$9.50
(ii) Travel for 2 days	
Adult	\$31.50
Child	\$16.00
(iii) Travel for 3 days	
Adult	\$44.00
Child	\$22.00
(iv) Travel for 4 days	
Adult	\$48.50
Child	\$24.50
(v) Travel for 7 days	
Adult	\$62.00
Child	\$31.00 ".

Commencement

These Regulations shall come into force on 1 April 2015.

Made this day of 2015

Minister of Tourism Development and Transport